
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4397
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2009
EAPANSION AND MODERNISATION OF AIR STATIONS
Pratapsinh Shri Chauhan Prabhatsinh;Shukla Shri Balkrishna Khanderao Balu Shukla

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to expand and modernise Godhara and Vadodara All India Radio Stations; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) the extent of the areas of transmission covered by these stations; 

(d) whether the Government proposes to enhance the transmission and capacity of these stations; and 

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (DR. S. JAGATHRAKSHAKAN) 

(a) & (b) No, Sir. 

(c) Area coverage of 6 kW FM Station at Godhara is 6300 Sq. Km. and Area coverage of 10 kW FM Station at Vadodara is 3200 Sq.
Km. 

(d) No, Sir. 

(e) Does not arise. 
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